

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

K.Z.S.Science College, Bramhani, Kalmeshwar

and

Center for Sericulture Biological Pest Management and Research, R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur

EASURE OFFICE

NALMESHWAR

1 AUG 2019

ISUB TREASURE OFFICER

KALMESHWAR

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on 1st of January,

2020 between **K.Z.S.Science College**, **Bramhani Kalmeshwar** and Center for Sericulture Biological Pest Management and Research (C.S.B.R), R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur.

Objectives:

RECOGNISING the mutual interest in the fields of apiculture and sericulture research, development, education, training, transfer of technology and extension on long term nonprofit basis for the benefits of students and rural sectors from

Page 1 of 3

वात्वर्धपात्र काणाकडे सादर करावयाचे	N. CONTRACT	
REPARTMENT A PATTON		
ME TO LOCAL RATES SINCE MENTEN		
sil/siteral	in Painin	heriwany cal
31 22 27 27 27 27	NJ (

मुद्रांक विकल धेणा-याची राही

NO 2703A 177 A GRAPH & THE LASS

149047 TH SPEERSON UNIT

RAWARS THE.

any sur

-2

133

आ. द. बन्साड टॉम्प खेंडर, कलमेश्वर ला. नं. १६/९७ मु. चि. ४६०९००° both the institutions, also HEREBY agree to establish collaboration according to terms and conditions.

Benefits to the K.Z.S.Science College, Bramhani Kalmeshwar

1. Opportunity to have technical support, guest lecturers for the certificate course in sericulture, as well as honey bees for the conservation of bio-resources.

2. The exchange and professional development of academics, scholars, teachers, experts, students and administrative staff.

3. Opportunity to exchange research programs and publications, including exchange of research materials, publications and educational literature.

4. Joint conferences, exhibitions and symposia on matters of mutual interest.

5. Opportunity for our students and farmers (Area nearby Kalmeshwar) training in apiculture and sericulture. The training is managed in **K.Z.S.Science** College, Bramhani Kalmeshwar.

Benefits to the CSBR

1. Opportunity for the CSBR to get a platform in Kalmeshwar to extends their research, innovation to promote apiculture and sericulture and other beneficial insects in rural sectors.

2. Opportunity for the CSBR to attract the students of K.Z.S. Science College to select self oriented training and awareness programme for Conservation and utilization of beneficial insects.

Tenure of the MoU

1. This MOU will come into effect from the date of signature by the authorized officials from the C.S.B.R. R.T.M. Nagpur University, Nagpur and K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani, Kalmeshwar.

2. This MOU will remain in effect for a period of Five (5) years and can be terminated by any one of the partners by one month prior notice from either side.

Contact Information

Partner name-Principal, K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani , Kalmeshwar. Partner representative- Dr. A.K. Tikhe Designation - Principal Address- K.Z.S. Science College, Bramhani , Kalmeshwar- 441 501 Telephone- 07118-271167 E-mail- principal kzs@rediffmail.com

Partner name- Coordinator, Center for Sericulture Biological Pest Management Research Partner representative- Dr. M. M. Rai Designation - Coordinator, Scientist and Professor Address- Center for Sericulture and Biological Pest Management Research, R.1.M.N.U. Nagpur, Amba Vihar, North Ambazari Road, Subhash Nagar, Nagpur - 440022. Telephone- 0712- 2228732 E-mail – csbrnu95@rediffmail.com

Date: 01/01/2020

Coordinator Director Centre for Sericultural & Biological Pest Managoment Research Center for Sericulturare and Biological Pest

Management Research (C.S.B.R.)

R.T.M.N.U. Nagpur - 440022



Date: 01/01/2020

Principal KZS Science College K.Z.S. Stanhani, Kalmeshwar, Bramhani, Dist. Nagpur. Kalmeshwar-441 50

